

To: Jordan Securities Commission, السادة ميئة الاوراق المالية Amman Stock Exchange السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: الشرق العربي للتأمين Company's Name: ARAB ORIENT INSURANCE **COMPANY** التاريخ: 03-03-2022 AM 11:51:55 الموضوع: تشكيل اللجان المنبثقة عن مجلس الادارة Date: 08-03-2022 11:51:55 AM Subject: formation of Committees of the Board of Directors With reference to the above subject and the بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه ولاحقالاجتماع meeting of the Board of Directors of the company مجلس إدارة الشركة المنعقد بتاريخ held on 24/02/2022, we attached a letter 2022/02/24، نرفق لحضرتكم طيه كتابل explaining the formation of Committees of the يوضح تشكيلة اللجان المنبثقة عن قرارات Board of Directors for each of the following: مجلس الإدارة لكل من: -1 لجنة المخاطر. 2. Risk Committee--2 اللجنة التنفيذية والاستثمار. 3. The Executive and Investment Committee-

Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation.
Chairman of Board of Directors
User Name: Abd Al-Naser Abdallah

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Abd Al-Naser Abdallah